Handicap Race Results

Sprint

Swim #1, Heat #70242: Molly Wark 100m Freestyle Handicap - Under 10 Girls (Heat)

ID Name

1316 Ivy EASTWOOD
1212 Stephanie MAGUIRE
1215 Kristen MAGUIRE
1344 Jessica BELL

1356 Evelyn KERR

Lane

1

A~ NN W

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

122.59
129.59
133.01
133.05
134.00

Hcap Net
0 122.59

29 100.59

35 98.01

22 111.05

31 103.00

Swim #2, Heat #70247: Les Henry 100m Freestyle Handicap - Under 10 Boys (Heat)

ID Name

1456 Henry GARVEY
1286 Shay DONNELLAN
1113 Jaxon LEWIS

Swim #2, Heat #70248: Les Henry 100m Freestyle Handicap - Under 10 Boys (Time Trial)

ID Name

1340 Finn BANNAN

Lane
3
2
4

Lane

1

Stroke
FR
FR
FR

Stroke
FR

Gross

150.18
153.78
155.11

Gross

127.24

Hcap Net
45 105.18

0 153.78

47 108.11

Hcap Net
0 127.24

Swim #3, Heat #70250: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Women 35 and Over (Heat)

ID Name

1248 Renee CARROLL

935  Sherri OLLERENSHAW
1137 Sophie O'BRIEN

1372 Melissa KERR

1358 Kate ROMANIUK
1254  Annette JAMIESON
1114 Kate SVOBODA

Lane

2

1
3
6
4
7
5

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

101.17
102.24
107.09
107.90
108.12
109.77
110.24

Hcap Net
13  88.17
0 102.24
17  90.09
31 76.90
23 85.12
38 7177
24 86.24

Swim #4, Heat #70253: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Men 35 and Over (Heat)

ID Name

128  Gerry TIBBERTSMA
619  Duncan LYON
1345 Adrian BELL

723 David PARKER
1377 Gavin TANNER

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Lane

1

2
4
5
3

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

106.56
107.41
108.90
112.27
114.78

Hcap Net
0 106.56
4 103.41
18 90.90
19 93.27
8 106.78
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Pos

Pos
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Pos
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Swim #5, Heat #70255: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Men 35 and Over (Heat)

ID
279
1287
961
1224
1395

Name

Adam LEWIS
Michael DONNELLAN
Ross OLLERENSHAW
Tim DOOLAN
Michael KERR

Lane

5

=N

3

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #6, Heat #70257: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1253
1427
1143
1164
1124
1357
1378
1366

Name

Hannah JAMIESON
Ava CHEHINE

Eve DOOLAN

Sarah DOOLAN
Xiomara VAN SCHAIK
Zoe ROMANIUK
India GILBERT
Sienna HOWARD

Lane

3

6
8
2
4
5
7
1

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #7, Heat #70258: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1191
1115
1331
1122
620
1071
1033

Name

Matthew SVOBODA

Marcus SVOBODA

Isabelle BANNAN

Jessica TINDIGLIA

Rachel LYON

Aidan KIRKPATRICK-JONES
Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES

Lane

6

2
4
7
1
5
3

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #8, Heat #70259: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1112
1309
1283
1352
674

Name

Hannah SYVOBODA
Ziani VIOLA
Armani JAMIESON
Ashton JAMIESON
Cara PARKER

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Lane

4

5
2
3
1

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross
85.30
86.06
87.45
89.76

0.00

Gross

137.34
140.80
141.08
147.68
150.08
150.10
152.96
173.52

Gross
95.83
95.90
97.83
98.89

100.01

104.68

104.99

Gross
83.44
85.56
85.70
85.87
86.30

Hcap
15
11
0
0
3

Hcap
17
42
45

29

39
42

Hcap
12

12

10

Hcap

o W N N U
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Net
70.30
75.06
87.45
89.76

-3.00

Net
120.34
98.80
96.08
147.68
121.08
111.10
110.96
173.52

Net
83.83
90.90
90.83
86.89

100.01
94.68
98.99

Net
78.44
78.56
83.70
82.87
86.30

Pos

v A W N

Pos

00 N OO U b~ W N R

Pos

N o oo b WwN R

Pos

v A W N

Points DQ

0 DNS

Points DQ

[ O = S It

Points DQ

R R R R N W

Points DQ

P R, N W
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Swim #9, Heat #70260: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
375 Matthew ELLIS 3 FR 71.11
452 Michael HAYWARD 5 FR 77.22
639 William TAYLOR 7 FR 77.77
850 Andrew SHARPE 6 FR 78.63
1027 Gabrielle PERKINS 4 FR 78.97

Swim #9, Heat #70261: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1471 Helena EASTHAM 1 FR 83.46
1110 Rosie GARVEY 2 FR 87.02
Swim #10, Heat #70263: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1389 Hayden HOWARD 1 FR 57.31
1375 Abigail KERR 2 FR 105.99
1419 Grace COLEMAN 6 FR 112.14
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN 5 FR 112.96
984 Hamish OLLERENSHAW 4 FR 118.50
1341 Alice BANNAN 3 FR 122.27
Swim #11, Heat #70264: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1465 Vanessa SALIBA 3 FR 66.53
799 Lynette BROWN 4 FR 68.38
1110 Rosie GARVEY 6 FR 71.32
1388 Brighton JAMIESON 2 FR 73.09
1340 Finn BANNAN 5 FR 0.00

Swim #11, Heat #70265: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1470 Will BOLTON 1 FR 46.82
Swim #12, Heat #70267: 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1288 Skye LEWIS 2 FR 46.66
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 3 FR 47.93
1420 Emily COLEMAN 4 FR 55.55

Swim #12, Heat #70294: 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross

1409 Esther ROMANIUK 1 FR 29.37

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Hcap
0
10
14
13
5

Hcap
0
0

Hcap

31
43
40
35
32

Hcap

w

31

16

Hcap
0

Hcap
0
8
8

Hcap
0
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Net
71.11
67.22
63.77
65.63
73.97

Net
83.46
87.02

Net
57.31
74.99
69.14
72.96
83.50
90.27

Net
63.53
65.38
40.32
73.09

-16.00

Net
46.82

Net
46.66
39.93
47.55

Net
29.37

Pos Points DQ

U oA W N R
P R, N W

Pos Points DQ
1 1
2 DUP

Pos Points DQ

O A W N R
[ N S

Pos Points DQ
4
3

1

1
2
3 2
4
5  DUP DNS

Pos Points DQ

1 1

Pos Points DQ

1 4
2 3
3 2

Pos Points DQ
1 1
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Swim #13, Heat #70269: 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1423  Will HOWARD 3 FR 57.77 16
1468 Jack COLEMAN 2 FR 72.13 0
1376 Isabelle KERR 4 FR 74.32 17

Swim #13, Heat #70270: 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1469 Tony VAN SCHAIK 1 FR 36.21 0
Form

Swim #14, Heat #70272: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1366 Sienna HOWARD 1 BR 88.60 0
984  Hamish OLLERENSHAW 3 BR 97.70 8
1164 Sarah DOOLAN 2 BR 99.33 7
1378 India GILBERT 5 BR 99.80 27
1456 Henry GARVEY 6 BR 100.01 27
1316 Ivy EASTWOOD 7 BR 102.10 27
1224 Tim DOOLAN 8 BR 102.10 34
1286 Shay DONNELLAN 4 BR 111.61 25

Swim #15, Heat #70273: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
935  Sherri OLLERENSHAW 6 BR 64.96 7
1344  Jessica BELL 1 BR 65.80 0
1212 Stephanie MAGUIRE 7 BR 66.18 8
1356 Evelyn KERR 5 BR 69.38 7
128  Gerry TIBBERTSMA 3 BR 70.26 6
1287 Michael DONNELLAN 4 BR 71.63 6
1377 Gavin TANNER 2 BR 71.89 5
1124 Xiomara VAN SCHAIK 8 BR 69.21 9
Saturday, 26 January 2019 © Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
41.77
72.13
57.32

Net
36.21

Net
88.60
89.70
92.33
72.80
73.01
75.10
68.10
86.61

Net
57.96
65.80
58.18
62.38
64.26
65.63
66.89
60.21

Pos

Pos

1

Pos

o O oo U b~ W N R

Pos

00 N o b~ W N R

Points DQ

Points DQ
1

Points DQ

S = = S s

Points DQ

PR R R RN W
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Swim #16, Heat #70274: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)
Stroke

ID
1352
1248
1110
1113
1137
1427
1143
1357

Swim #17, Heat #70275: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID
1331
1033
723
1345
1283
1114
620
1191

Swim #18, Heat #70276: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID
1071
619
961
1358
1112
1115
1215
674

Swim #19, Heat #70277: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID
1122
375
1027
1372
1309

Name

Ashton JAMIESON
Renee CARROLL
Rosie GARVEY
Jaxon LEWIS
Sophie O'BRIEN
Ava CHEHINE

Eve DOOLAN

Zoe ROMANIUK

Name

Isabelle BANNAN

Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES
David PARKER

Adrian BELL

Armani JAMIESON

Kate SVOBODA

Rachel LYON

Matthew SVOBODA

Name

Aidan KIRKPATRICK-JONES
Duncan LYON

Ross OLLERENSHAW

Kate ROMANIUK

Hannah SVOBODA
Marcus SVOBODA

Kristen MAGUIRE

Cara PARKER

Name

Jessica TINDIGLIA
Matthew ELLIS
Gabrielle PERKINS
Melissa KERR
Ziani VIOLA

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Lane

7

o A~ U1 B, W 00N

Lane

2

5
8
4
6
3
7
1

Lane

3

A RN N B~

Lane

6

8
5
7
4

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR

Stroke

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR

Stroke

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR
BR

Stroke

BR
BR
BR
BR
BR

Gross
54.65
54.72
54.72
57.07
57.74
57.81
61.03
61.05

Gross
53.19
54.13
54.58
54.88
55.55
55.86
55.92
57.72

Gross
49.74
52.74
52.79
52.88
52.94
53.29
53.54
54.62

Gross
49.52
49.35
50.42
49.76

0.00

Hcap

A N W O P PR bd

Hcap

Hcap

N O O N P kB W O

Hcap

o N B W N
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Net
50.65
53.72
50.72
56.07
57.74
54.81
59.03
57.05

Net
53.19
53.13
52.58
53.88
53.55
55.86
53.92
57.72

Net
49.74
49.74
51.79
51.88
50.94
53.29
53.54
52.62

Net
47.52
46.35
49.42
47.76

0.00

Pos

00 N o v b~ NN PR

Pos

00 N oo ok W N

Pos

00 N o U b~ W N R

Pos

v A W N

Points

g N VS I ¥%)

Points

S N = S s

Points

O = S s

Points

o = N W

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ
VOID
VOID
VOID
VOID
DNS
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Swim #19, Heat #70279: 50m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1470 Will BOLTON 1 BR 67.54
1419 Grace COLEMAN 2 BR 102.46
1465 Vanessa SALIBA 3 BR 76.19

Swim #20, Heat #70278: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1254 Annette JAMIESON 4 BR 45.27

850  Andrew SHARPE 5 BR 45.89

1395 Michael KERR 6 BR 46.10

452 Michael HAYWARD 3 BR 47.05

639  William TAYLOR 7 BR 52.48

279  Adam LEWIS 8 BR 53.40

Swim #20, Heat #70280: 50m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1471 Helena EASTHAM 1 BR 51.14

1389 Hayden HOWARD 2 BR 74.68

Swim #21, Heat #70282: 30m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1389 Hayden HOWARD 6 BR 46.86

1253 Hannah JAMIESON 7 BR 53.41 1
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN 5 BR 54.00

1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 4 BR 61.29

Swim #21, Heat #70283: 30m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1409 Esther ROMANIUK 3 BR 3541

1375 Abigail KERR 2 BR 65.16

1420 Emily COLEMAN 1 BR 68.59

Swim #22, Heat #70285: 20m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1375 Abigail KERR 2 BR 43.93

1288 Skye LEWIS 3 BR 0.00

1340 Finn BANNAN 4 BR 0.00 1
Swim #22, Heat #70286: 20m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1469 Tony VAN SCHAIK 1 BR 39.17

Long

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Net
0 67.54
0 102.46
0 76.19

Net
2 43.27
3 4289
3 4310
0 47.05
6 46.48
8 45.40

Net
0 51.14
0 74.68

Net
5 4186
6 3741
2 52.00
0 61.29

Net
0 3541
0 65.16
0 68.59

Net
0 4393
7 -7.00
8 -18.00

Net
0 39.17
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Pos Points DQ
1 1
2 1
3 1 VoID
Pos Points DQ
1 4
2 3
3 2
4 1
5 1
6 1
Pos Points DQ
1 1
2 DUP
Pos Points DQ
1 4
2 3
3 2
4 1
Pos Points DQ
1 1
2 DUP
3 1
Pos Points DQ
1 4
2 1 DNF
3 0 DNS
Pos Points DQ
1 1

Page 6 of 9



Swim #23, Heat #70288: George Russell 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Final)

ID
850
1124
1071
1027
1254
452
1283

Swim #24, Heat #70290: 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1122
375
1358
1395
1248
674
1191

Swim #25, Heat #70292: 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1112
1372
1114
1287
639
1309

Swim #26, Heat #70296: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1316
1456
935

1356
1113
128

1344
1366

Name

Andrew SHARPE

Xiomara VAN SCHAIK
Aidan KIRKPATRICK-JONES
Gabrielle PERKINS
Annette JAMIESON
Michael HAYWARD
Armani JAMIESON

Name

Jessica TINDIGLIA
Matthew ELLIS
Kate ROMANIUK
Michael KERR
Renee CARROLL
Cara PARKER
Matthew SVOBODA

Name

Hannah SYVOBODA
Melissa KERR

Kate SVOBODA
Michael DONNELLAN
William TAYLOR
Ziani VIOLA

Name

lvy EASTWOOD
Henry GARVEY

Sherri OLLERENSHAW
Evelyn KERR

Jaxon LEWIS

Gerry TIBBERTSMA
Jessica BELL

Sienna HOWARD

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Lane

6

1
2
4
7
5
3

Lane

3

N OO R BN

Lane

2

~ O W = U

Lane

1

N 00 W U o »~

Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Stroke

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

556.89
565.85
575.33
588.60
593.70
604.82
616.35

Gross
439.13
440.33
451.92
459.56
471.48
478.33
486.61

Gross
395.94
396.26
405.64
406.51
412.81
0.00

Gross

285.42
298.21
298.61
310.85
320.48
323.82
327.48
359.41

Hcap

227

0
123
214
264
225
203

Hcap
25
49
35

42
47
14

Hcap
0
21
0
13
77
17

Hcap

70
62
66
63
60
71
17
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Net
329.89
565.85
452.33
374.60
329.70
379.82
413.35

Net
414.13
391.33
416.92
459.56
429.48
431.33
472.61

Net
395.94
375.26
405.64
393.51
335.81

-17.00

Net
285.42
228.21
236.61
244.85
257.48
263.82
256.48
342.41

Pos

N o o N R

Pos

N o o b WwN R

Pos

o U A W N R

Pos

00 N o b W N R

Points DQ

R R R RN W

Points DQ

N S N = S oY)

Points DQ

DNS

Points DQ
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Swim #27, Heat #70297: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1033 Georgia KIRKPATRICK-JONES 6 FR 227.78
723 David PARKER 7 FR 233.33
1427 Ava CHEHINE 4 FR 233.46
619 Duncan LYON 2 FR 237.98
1377 Gavin TANNER 8 FR 241.17
1357 Zoe ROMANIUK 3 FR 246.80
620 Rachel LYON 5 FR 248.74
1378 India GILBERT 1 FR 0.00

Swim #28, Heat #70298: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
961  Ross OLLERENSHAW 3 FR 213.02
1137 Sophie O'BRIEN 5 FR 215.01
1215 Kristen MAGUIRE 4 FR 217.15
1224 Tim DOOLAN 7 FR 0.00
1331 Isabelle BANNAN 6 FR 0.00

Swim #28, Heat #70306: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1471 Helena EASTHAM 1 FR 182.65
1409 Esther ROMANIUK 2 FR 238.72

Swim #29, Heat #70299: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1115 Marcus SVOBODA 3 FR 219.90
1345 Adrian BELL 1 FR 220.38
1352 Ashton JAMIESON 5 FR 247.56
1143 Eve DOOLAN 2 FR 0.00
1110 Rosie GARVEY 4 FR 0.00

Swim #30, Heat #70302: 4 x 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
984  Hamish OLLERENSHAW 2 FR 217.55
1375 Abigail KERR 3 FR 218.94
1212 Stephanie MAGUIRE 8 FR 238.52
1253 Hannah JAMIESON 7 FR 238.62
1286 Shay DONNELLAN 5 FR 240.08
1465 Vanessa SALIBA 4 FR 0.00
1164 Sarah DOOLAN 6 FR 0.00

Saturday, 26 January 2019

Hcap
14
14
10
0
16
1
11
0

Hcap

N N PN O

Hcap

Hcap

14

12

Hcap

110
74
42
24
46
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Net
213.78
219.33
223.46
237.98
225.17
245.80
237.74

0.00

Net
213.02
213.01
216.15

-2.00
-2.00

Net
182.65
238.72

Net
214.90
220.38
233.56

-2.00
-12.00

Net
217.55
215.94
128.52
164.62
198.08

-24.00
-46.00

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

v b W N

Pos
1
2

Pos

v A W N

Pos

N o o A WN R

Points DQ

4

3

2

1

1

1

1

0 DNS
Points DQ

4

3

2

0 DNS

0 DNS
Points DQ

1

1
Points DQ

4

3

2

0 DNS

0 DNS
Points DQ

4

3

2

1

1

0 DNS

0 DNS

Page 8 of 9



Swim #30, Heat #70303: 4 x 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross

1419 Grace COLEMAN 1 FR 237.30

Swim #31, Heat #70305: 4 x 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1389 Hayden HOWARD 7 FR 148.34
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN 5 FR 153.81
1288 Skye LEWIS 3
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 4 FR 174.45
1340 Finn BANNAN 6 FR 0.00

FR 174.25

Swim #31, Heat #70307: 4 x 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1375 Abigail KERR 1 FR 0.00
1469 Tony VAN SCHAIK 2 FR 0.00

Hcap
0

Hcap
36
24

29

Hcap

Saturday, 26 January 2019 © Drummoyne Amateur Swimming Club Inc.

Net
237.30

Net
112.34
129.81
174.25
173.45
-29.00

Net
0.00
0.00

Pos Points DQ
1 1

Pos Points DQ

v A W N
o » N W

DNS

Pos Points DQ
1 DUP DNS
2 0 DNS
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